

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3761 OF 2018

Anjapuli Mayavan ... Petitioner
v/s.
Municipal Corporation of Grater
Mumbai & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Kaushal for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for the State.

Mr. Vilas Bane I/b. V.B.Legal for respondent no.6.

Mr.H.C. Pimple for MCGM.

Mr. Mandar Bangale I/b. The Law Point for MMRDA, respondent no.2.

CORAM :NARESH H. PATIL, C.J.
& N.M. JAMDAR, J.

27th March 2019.

P.C.

Issue notice to respondents, returnable after two weeks. The learned Counsel appearing for respective respondents waive service of notice on behalf of said respondents. The learned Counsel appearing for MMRDA and Corporation submit that they would file reply on the next date.

2. Stand over to 10th April, 2019.

N.M.JAMDAR, J

CHIEF JUSTICE

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.