

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2019**

**Anjapuli Mayavan
Versus**

.. Petitioner

**Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.**

.. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 761 OF 2020
WITH**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2825 OF 2021

**Ramjanali Shakur Shaikh
Versus**

.. Petitioner

**Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.**

.. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2022
WITH**

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 431 OF 2019

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 132 OF 2021**

**Nasreen Bano Kapur and Ors.
Versus**

.. Petitioners

**Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.**

.. Respondents

Ms. Bhookika Vyas h/f Kranti L. C. for petitioners.

Smt. Anupama Pawar, AGP for respondent nos.3, 4 and 5 in WP/3429/2019.

Smt. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for respondent nos.2 to 4 in WP/761/2020.

Mr. Atul Vanarse, AGP for respondent nos.3, 4 and 5 in WP/178/2022.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 27th MARCH, 2025

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.03.28
15:16:55
+0530

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** List the matters before the appropriate Bench as per roster.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)